

OD 3

ORDER SHEET
IA NO.GA/1/2021
In
CS/150/2020
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Versus
SUDHA KANKARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date: 17th February, 2022.

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Debrup Bhattacharya, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court be kept with the records.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays time to file his reply. Accordingly, two weeks' time is granted to file his reply. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)