

OD 22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/150/2020
IA NO: GA/1/2021, GA/3/2025

KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
VS
SUDHA KANKARIA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date 23rd April, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Kausik De, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Majumdar, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.
Ms. A. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Debrup Bhattacharya, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:-Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the defendant be kept in the record.

Mr. Sen, Learned Counsel appearing for the plaintiff seeks time for filing affidavit-in-reply.

Let the suit appear in the list on 15th May, 2025.

Affidavit-in-reply shall be filed on or before the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)