

OD-6 to 8, 11 & 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2025
In CS/150/2020
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

IA NO. GA/6/2025
In CS/150/2020
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

IA NO. GA/4/2025
In CS/150/2020
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

IA NO. GA/3/2025
In CS/150/2020
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/150/2020
KRISHNA KUMAR BHATTER
Vs
SUDHA KANKARIA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 18th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samriddha Sen, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik De, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.
Ms. Mohini Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Ayelita Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Adrish Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Debrup Chattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Ganguly, Adv.
Mr. Subroto Goswami, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply in GA/6/2025. Time is allowed till the returnable date. In all other applications, exchange of affidavit is complete.

Accordingly, GA/5/2025, GA/6/2025, GA/4/2025, GA/3/2025 and GA/1/2021 shall be taken up for hearing on the returnable date, namely, 28th January, 2026.

Exchange of affidavit, if any, shall be complete in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)